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DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL-BOPAL, AHMEDABAD
Near Bopal Railway Crossing, Bopal, Ahmedabad-380058.
Phone No: 02717 230521/230571
Ref.: CIR/AUG/165/16

Sub: Important information for the month of Aug 2016

Dear Parent,
Greetings!

1. Friday Test Schedule:

Date | ] ]| v \)
05/08/16 Eng. Eng. Hindi Math 3" Lang.
12/08/16 Proj-Math Proj-Math EE Hindi Math
19/08/16 Proj-Eng Proj-Eng Eng - Hindi
26/08/16 Math Math Math - -

Date Vi Vil VIl IX X Xl Xl
05/08/16 | Science Hindi 3 Lang. Math Science ChemécBiST/PoI Phy/Acc/History
12/08/16 Eng. Math Science SST Eng. PE/IP Bio/Eco/CS/F.A.
19/08/16 SST Science SST 2" Lang. Math Math/Psychology PE/IP
26/08/16 | 3™ Lang. English Hindi - - Bio/Eco/CS/F.A. Eng.




2. Assemblies:

Conducted by Class

Day-Date

Assembly

IVA, B

Tuesday 02-08-16

Assembly

I c Tuesday 08-08-16 Independence Day
XA, B Tuesday 09-08-16 Assembly
VG&VA Wednesday 10-08-16 Independence Day
Prep Friday 12-08-16 Special Assembly
PGD & Independence Day Special
Xl Monday 15-08-16 Assembly
IVG Wednesday 17-08-16 Raksha Bandhan
IIB Monday 22-08-16 Janmasthmi
Xl Tuesday 23-08-16 PGD & Janmashtmi Special Assembly
VH&IVE Wednesday 24-08-16 Janmasthmi
A Monday 29-08-16 Teachers Day, Ganesh Chaturthi
VI Wednesday 31-08-16 Ganesh Chaturthi & PGD

3. Intra-Section/Inter House Competitions-Activities:

Class Day/Date Competitions/Activities

Jr.Kg. Tuesday 02-08-16 Food Pyramid

Prep Wednesday 03-08-16 Shapes Mania

Sr.Kg. Tuesday 02-08-16 to Friday 05-08-16 Kavita Divas

Prep- Sr.Kg. Monday 08-08-16 to Friday 12-08-16 Patriotic Week

| &Il Tuesday 09-08-16 English Hand Writing Competition

1] Thursday 11-08-16 Just A Minute(JAM)
Tuesday 16-08-16 to Wednesday 17-08-

Jr.Kg. 16 Kavita Divas

Prep Wednesday 17-08-16 My Fantasy World

v Thursday 19-08-16 Haasya Kavita

Sr. Kg Friday 19-08-16 Tug of War

Satellite campus

Saturday 20-08-16

Puppet Making Competition for Parents

VI-VII

Saturday 20-08-16

Elocution

VI-VIII Saturday 20-08-16 Yoga Competition
IX-X Saturday 20-08-16 Best House Board
Monday 22-08-16 to Wednesday 24-08-

Jr.Kg. 16 Creative Hands
Prep Wednesday 24-08-16 Fruit Fiesta

Sr. Kg. Friday 26-08-16 Riddles Day

Vv Friday 26-08-16 Haasya Kavita

4. Inter School Competitions

Competition

Venue

Day/Dates

TCS IT WIZ 2016

Tagore Hall, Ahmedabad

Tuesday 09-08-16

Debate, Singing, salad

dressing, Quiz

Divine Child International School

Saturday 13-08-16

Inter DPS Dance
Competition

DPS Udaipur

Saturday 20-08-16




5. Competitions:

Competition Venue Day/Dates

U17 Boys SGFI Basketball Finals DPS-Bopal Monday 01-08-16
Ui14, U17 & U19 Boys’ & Girls’ St. Ann’s Tuesday 02-08-16
Taluka Level Chess Tournament School, Bopal

6. Community Service:

Month

Name of the Event

August- 2™ week

Collection and donation of Stationery

7. Art & Craft Competitions:

Date Name of the Contest
Satellite Monday 01-08-16 | Master Strokes- Drawing Competition
Campus
I-XI1 Monday 01-08-16 | 16th All India HOPE Talent Contest by
Schoolsindia
I-XI1 Tuesday 16-08-16 | 8th Biennial International

Children’s and Young Adults’ Art Competition-

Tehran- 2016

8. Important Events:

Date

Name of the Event

Wednesday 03-08-16

Visit by 5 US Universities

Saturday 06-08-16

Srijan

Wednesday 10-08-16

Green School Workshop

Wednesday 24-08-16

International University Fair (visit by 15
Universities)

Friday 26-08-16

CBSE Cryptic Crossword Quiz

9. Holidays:
Day/Date Details
Thursday 18-08-16 Raksha Bandhan
Thursday 25-08-16 Janmashtmi




10. Other Exams:

Date

Exam

Tuesday 30-08-16

The Green Olympiad

Tuesday 30-08-16

Conquest I.Q. Olympiad @
Satellite Campus

11. Educational Trip:

Dates Class Destination

Tuesday 02-08-16 X Movie show

Wednesday 03-08-16 IX Movie show

- VIII Movie show

09-08-16 \ Kalamkush Paper Factory, Ashram Road
11-08-16 \ Kalamkush Paper Factory, Ashram Road
23-08-16 & 26-08-16 v Educational Trip(5 sections)

23-08-16 & 26-08-16 v Educational Trip(5 sections)

12. Results:

Event Name

Achievement Details

Poems out loud

Jayaditya Vyas of VC Group A won the first
prize.

Confluence conducted by Hillwoods Gandhinagar First prize in “Business Quiz” & “Jingle”, Second

prize in “Just a minute” & “Reel show”, and
won a Rolling trophy.

District Rural SAG Basketball Tournament U19 Girls | Emerged as Champions & qualified for State

Level Tournament.

District Rural SAG Basketball Tournament U17 Girls | Emerged as Champions & qualified for State

Level Tournament.

Inter DPS Vocal Music Competition DPS-Bopal bagged the 1st Prize in Solo Song

Competition & 2nd Runners up in Group song
competition. They will be representing the
school at Nationals at DPS R K Puram on 11th
November 2016.

Math-e-Matrix @ Podar International School DPS-Bopal won the rolling trophy, and achieved

second prize in Quiz and third prize in poster
making competition.




